

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 59

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "Administrator" in line 4 down through the second "the" in line 5; in line 7, strike "date" and substitute "period following submission"; in line 8, strike "the publication and" and substitute "an opportunity for"; and in line 11, strike "and 7-206(a)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 28, strike "16" and substitute "16A".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 6 down through "ADMINISTRATOR," in line 11; and in lines 14 and 15, strike "PUBLISHED IN THE MARYLAND REGISTER" and substitute "SUBMITTED TO THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON ADMINISTRATIVE, EXECUTIVE, AND LEGISLATIVE REVIEW".

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 16 on page 2 through line 32 on page 3.